SCE received four (4) offers. Best and final offers were due 

on July 18, 2025. Three (3) parties submitted final offers. After reviewing the offers, SCE 

entered into the Purchase Agreement for the sale of Property with the Purchaser for a purchase 

price of Seven Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($7,250,000). The Purchaser, a 

sophisticated commercial property owner, plans to lease the property to several end users. The 

Purchaser then conducted a due diligence review of the Property and identified concerns about 

the HVAC system and some minor roof items. After discussions, SCE agreed to lower the 

purchase price to Seven Million Two Hundred Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars 

($7,209,250). 

SCE has determined that its sale of the Property will not interfere with SCE’s operations 

or its ability to provide safe and reliable utility service. 

IV. 

SUMMARY OF SALE ALTERNATIVES 

SCE performed an analysis of alternatives to the sale after receiving the final offers.

[...]

foregoing, including, without limitation, all warranties, guaranties, licenses, permits, entitlements, 
governmental approvals and certificates of occupancy which benefit the Real Property, the Improvements 
and/or the Personal Property. 

3. PURCHASE PRICE AND DEPOSIT 

3.1 Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property shall be Seven Million Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($7,250,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”). 

3.2 Payment of Purchase Price.  The Purchase Price shall be payable as follows: 

3.2.1 Concurrently with the execution of this Agreement by Buyer and Seller, and as a 
condition precedent to the effectiveness hereof, Buyer shall deposit with Escrow Holder, in cash or 
current funds, the sum of Two Hundred Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($217,500.00) (the 
“Deposit”).  Immediately upon Escrow Holder’s receipt of the Deposit (the “Opening of Escrow”), 
Escrow Holder shall deposit the Deposit into a State or Federally chartered bank, in an interest-bearing 
account whose term is appropriate and consistent with the timing requirements of this transaction.

[...]

Property in its current condition and waiver of all objections, rights and contingencies regarding 
the Property, and provided that Buyer acquires the Property from Seller and timely satisfies all 
other obligations ascribed for Buyer in the Original Agreement, Seller agrees that the Purchase 
Price may be reduced by an amount equal to Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and No/100 
Dollars ($40,750.00).  Accordingly, and subject to the foregoing, Section 3.1 of the Original 
Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in place thereof: 

“3.1 Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property shall be 
Seven Million Two Hundred Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 
No/100 Dollars ($7,209,250.00) (the “Purchase Price”). 

4. Maintenance Obligations.  In clarification of Seller’s obligations under Section 5.1 
of the Original Agreement, Seller shall maintain the Real Property, including the HVAC system, 
in proper operating condition and shall perform all maintenance thereon in accordance with